ORDER RECEWED FOR FILING

IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE -~ 8W/S Whiteatone Road,

780" N of Whitehead Road *  DEPUTY Z0ONING COMMISSIONER
{6709 Whitestone Road)
lgt Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2nd Councilmanic District
*  Case No. 96-279-SPHA

A & E Partners, L.P. and Emmes
Meadows Corporation, G.P. -

Petifioners
* A * * * * k k3 * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONE OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as Peti-
tivns for Special BHearing and Variance for that property known as 6709
Whitestone Road, located in the vicinity of Woodlawn Drive and Security
Boulevard in Woodlawn. The Petitions were filed by the owners of the
property, A & E Partners, L.P., and Emmes Meadows Corporation, General
Partner, by Richard Previdi, Executlve Vice Pregident, through their
attorney, Benjamin Bronstein, Fsguire. The Petitioners seek approval of a
variance to the 15% sales restriction, and a variance from Section
253.1.71 of the Zoning Commissioner's Policy Manual and the Baltiwmore
County Zoning Regmlations (B.C.Z.R.)} to permit a warehouse sales operation

of 70% of the total gross floor area of an existing building in lieu of

the maximum permitted 15%. The subject property and relief sought are

more particularly described on the gite plans submitted which were accept-
ed and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibits 1 and 1A.

hppearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitions were Ira
Blank, President of Blanks, Inc., the proposed proprietor of the subject
building, Debra Wittle, a representative of STV Group, the engineering
firm which prepared the site plan for this project, Harold Reid, a repre-

sentative of the Baltimore County Qffice of Community Conservation, and

N




henjamin Bronstein, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. There were no
Protestants present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consigsts of a gross arvea of 2.49 acres, more or less, zoned M.L.-1.M., and
is ‘improved with a one and one-half story warehouse building. The Peti-
tioners are desirous of utilizing 17,361 sq.ft. of the subject building,
or 0% of the total floor avea, for a retaill sales operation. Testimony
revealed that Blanks, Inc. has been in the business of selling fabric and
materials, both wholesale and retail, since 1904 and is desirous of relo-
cating its business from their present location on Northern Parkway to the
subject site. Testimony 1indicated that Blanks must maintain a large
inventory of its goods and materials to which the general public must have
access In order to make a selection. Therefore, the proposed warehouse
sales operation will be accessible by the public for retail sales purposes.
As a result of this unusual method of doing business, the relief reguested
is necessary, jinasmuch as the regulations only allow 15%% of the total gross
floor area of a building to be utilized for retail sales.

On  behalf of the Baliimore County Office of Community Conserva-
tion, Wr. Harcld Reld appeared and testified in support of the relief
requested. Mr. Reid stated that Blanks employs 36 individuals and will be
a welcome addition to the merchants and businesses in the Woodlawn area.

As to the special hearing relative to whether a variance from the

f ] 15% sales area standard set forth in the B.C.Z.R. can be reguested, I find
| that a variance is appropriate in this instance. Variances from this

provision have been granted in the past, specifically, in Case Nos.

t§§90ﬂ110~A and 91-352~-A. Therefore, I believe that the Petitioner does have

-
¥
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the right to request a variance and I shall so find.
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Bs Yo  the variance that 1ls beling requested, I also £ind that the
request to permit a sales area of 70% of the Yokal gross floor area in
lieuw of the maximum permitted 15% is also appropriate in this instance and
shall so Order,

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petiticner and

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). Te prove practical

difficulty for an avea variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict complliance with requirement would
unreasonesbly prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial Justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,

3 whether relief can be granted Iin such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

{1974},

It is clear from the testimony that if the wvariance is granted,
sueh use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.
and will not result in any injury to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will resuit
if the special hearing and variance are not granted. 1t has been estab-
lished that specilal circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar *to
the land or structure which is the subject of this variance request and

that the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly



restrict the wuse of the land due to the special conditions unique to this
particular parcel. In addition, the variance requested will not cause any
injury to the public health, safety or general welfare. Further, the
granting of the Petitioner's request is in strict harmony with the spirit
and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

. : \S’*A -
Baltimore County this day of March, 1996 that the Petition for
Special Hearing seeking approval of a variance to the 15% sales restric-
tion, and the Petition for Variance from Section 253.1.F1 of the Zoning
Commissioner's Policy Manual and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a warehouse sales operation of 70% of the total gross
floor area of an existing building in lieu of the maximum permitted 15%,
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibits 1 and 1A, be and is hereby GRANT-
ED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

\/é«,){d/éém

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

March 5, 1996

Benjamin Bronstein, Esguire

Evans, George and Bronstein

29 W. Susquehanna Avenue, Suite 205
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
SW/S Whitestone Road, 780 N of Whitehead Road
{6709 Whitestone Road)
1st Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
A & E Partners, L.P. and Emmes Meadows Corporation, G.P. - Petitioners
Case No. 96-273-8PHA

Dear Mr. Bronstein:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
have been granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-33%1.

Very truly yours,

oo oy e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Richard Previdi, Executive Vice President
Emmes Meadows Corporation, 6666 Security Blvd., Baltimore, Md. 21207

Mr. Harold Reid, Office of Community Congervation

Peopie's Counsel
se File
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Petition for Varianie

I 3eiad Hisiine 4o 2o Yo i 1S Sabw wotrch
to the %mﬁmmﬁMWIMWe County i

for the property located at 6709 Whitestone Road
Cf G . 2_7? JA’ which is presently zoved 1y

This Petition shall be tiled with tha Otfice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal awner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is deseribed in the description and plat attached
hersto and mads & part —ngl Zh'fginy petition tar a Variance from Section(s) 253.1.F.1 Zoning Commissioner's
Policy Manual LyLo permit warehouse sales in Zd % of the total gross floor area

in lieu of the permitted 15%.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the foliowing reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficuity)
1. Configuration of property.
2. And such other and further redsons as may be demonstrated at
the time of hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
h, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and ere 1o
ba hound by the zoning reguiations and resttictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

¥We do sclemaly declare and afficm, under the penaities of perjury, that liwe e the
iegal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lesses: tegalowners: A & E Partners, L.P.

Emmes Meadows Corporation; General Partner
{Type or Print Name) {Type or Print Name)

Achoud) fhevdi
Slgnatwre Bignature

Richard Previdi, Executive Vice President

Address [Type or Print Name)

City State Zipcade Signature

Altorney ot Patitioner: Ben:] amin BronSt.:eln

Evans, George and Bronstein 6666 Security Boulevard 944-8900

l Nema, Address and phome number of legal owner, contract purchaser o1 1epresentanve

to be ¢confactad,
29 W. Susquehanna ave., Suite 205 STV Group
Address (4107 226-0200 Phone No. Name
Towson, Maryland 21204 21 Governor's Court, Balto., MD 21207
ty State Zipcote Addrass (410) 044-0712 Stone No,

(Type or Print Name} Address Fhone No.
Baltimore, Maryland 21207
ﬁ/ﬂ&" %Aé City State Zipoods

D féﬂ FILING

e B T e ————
Mgy, ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING Z b
f‘ 'x unavailable for Hearing
the tallawing dates Hext Two Months
d OTHER

" ALL
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STV Incorporated Zg

21 Governor's Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21244-.2722
{(4101944-2112 {ax:{(410)298-2754

T —277-A

ZONING DESCRIPTION
BELMONT BUILDING
MEADOWS INDUSTRIAL PARK
ELECTION DISTRICT NO. |
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING at that point formed by the intersection of the centerlines of Whitehead Road (70 feet
wide) and White Stone Road (60 feet wide), thence running with and binding on the centerline of said
White Stone Road, the five following courses and distances;

North 43°59'12" West 85.57 feet to a point and,

By a cuarve to the right having a radius of 650.00 feet, an arc length of 170,27 feet, said curve being
subtended by a chord bearing North 42°28'56" West 169.78 feet to a point and,

North 34°58"39" West 314,98 feet to a point and,

By a curve to the right having a radius of 650.00 feet, an arc length of 204.20, said curve being
subtended by a chord bearing North 25°58'39" West 203.36 feet to a point and,

North 16°58'39" West 621.49 feet to a point, thence at right angles to said centerline,

South 73°01°21" West 30.00 feet to a point on the southwesterly side of said White Stone Road for
the true POINT OF BEGINNING of this description, thence along said southwesterly side of White
Stone Road,

1. South 16°58'39" East 621.49 feet to a point, thence leaving White Stone Road and running,

2. South 73°0121" West 320.97 feet to a point on the easterly side of the Baltimore Belrway,
Interstate No. 695 (width varies), thence along same,

3. North D0°08'38" East 546.38 feet to a point, thence leaving said Baltimore Beltway and
running, ;

4. North 41°12'40" East 188.42 feet to the point of beginning, as recorded in Deed Liber
E.H.K., Jr. 5423, Folio 914,

BEING Lot No. 1-D as shown on the Revised Plat of Meadows Industrial Park as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book E.H.K.,, Jr. 45, Folio 137, containing 133,555 square feet or 3.066 acres
of land in lot. Also known as No, 6709 White Stone Road and located in the 1st Election District.

et L Quine

STV INCORPORATED
Mark A. Riddle
MD Professional Land Surveyor No, 10899

Engrneers " Architects Pl n Managars
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING T 979
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland
Distrtet. L7 | Date of Mng.---%.?./{{---.-_--- )

- -

)
Posted for: .---.{J.?Z.’.‘.’;I.‘L‘.’.-----......_.._....--.....-.,........--... S

pettoner: .. 15 for Fons /o e Mowclowr Conp e en e
locauono!pmpmn-_éz.‘?.f.-éué ‘7( ".J...?.é'"‘* A A - ————————

---------
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Remarks; ... ————————— st ey i e e e e e e
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BALTIMOne COUNTY, MARYLAND _—

r\ ": g ;f‘ A ";
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ‘ et L T
NISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT VTR AUR0
f ; (16150
DATE 1722796 ACCOUNT o !

Vo 2 77—

' $ 285,00 (HJK)
~ AMQUNT
RE; vept ) fivana, George & Bronsteln

FR?M:,“? =

Sh SN 020 ~ VARTANCE & $080 ~ SIGN POSTING
J7 6708 Whitestone Road

FOR:
DAL RS2 INIUHRE HEWT U0
KA (O0Y S 08ANDL-23-94
f VALIDATION ON BIGNATURE OF CASHIER
{ %%’%%Eﬁ PINK - AGENGY  YELLOW - CUSTOMER e e et w4 et
f BALTIMC..c COUNTY, MARYLAND o R,
: OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ) S A
DATE Lj2a/a0 ACCOUNT 001-6150
amoune._§_ 285,00 (MIK)
::g:l:veu Y¥vans, George & Bronstein
#0O20 ~ VARIANCE & #080 -~ SIGN POSTING
0709 Whitestone Road
FOR:
y (AaY L s ML UHRT P05 Oy
Wit BA O BRARO L~ 2X- 24
DISTAN ON VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE QF CASHIER
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., 3/8; 199

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverlisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ./ __successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on A 8 , 1.9%_.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

U W oniidvor

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
SUSET
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Baltimore County . " Development Processing

: County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

L

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property'dwners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County. '

This office will ensure. that the leyal requirements for posting and

advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing.for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

v P . - B e S S B e e i T A b b A P T iy o 4 S D 0 G0 W S N S AP P S D Wk . A e S T kT ) A

For newspaper advertising:

ftem No.: RIO  petitioner: /4 £ £ Fardng s
Location: 6 769  li/bydes Soe. IR -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING. BILL TO:

NAME: ‘BOV)‘)&M:V; Bf&m_s?/({”’; /C/W—n_c / fww < B/JWS“/GH@.

ADDRESS: AT W Sea,e bavor Aee . Sode 2087
. & vy

+

%M!dw, Plip R /I20Y

PHONE NUMBER:(L/"‘} N @Ree- 0200

HICROFILMEL

) Piinlad with Soyboan ink ’
on Recyclod Paper 1 '
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TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
February 8, 1996 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Benjamin Bronstein

Evans, George & Bronstein

29 W. Susqushanna Avenue, Suite 205
Towson, MD 21204

296~G200

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-279-A (Item 280)

6709 Whitestone Road

SW/S Whitestone Read, 780" N of ¢/l Whitehead Road

ist Election District - 2Znd Councilmenic

Legal Owner: A% E Partners, L.P. and Emmes Meadows Corpaoration, G.P.

Variance to permit warehouse sales in 70% of the total gross floor area in 1lieu of the permitted 15%.

HEARING: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 199 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, PLEASE CALL 887-3391,

e = mmaar w4 o

AP R Y

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recveilad Panor



Permits and Licenses
County Office Building

Baltimore Count
y . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management (410) 887-3900
Fax: (410) 887-2824

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenne in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-279-F (Ttem 280)

6709 Whitestone Road

SW/S Whitestone Road, 780' N of ¢/1 Whitehead Road

1st Election District - Znd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: A& E Partners, L.P. and Eames Msadows Corporstion, G.P.

Variance to permit warshouse sales in 70% of the total gross floor area in lieu of the permitted 15%.

HEARING: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.

Arnold Jablon
Director

ool A & E Partners, L.P.
STV Group
Benjamin Bronstein, Esg.

NOTES: (1) ZONING STIGN & POST MUST BE RETURRED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON 'THE HEARING DATE.
{2} HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTRI, ACCCMMODATTONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3} FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.
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@}%’2 Baltimore County geVelfPfggt P;gOC_T;?mg
: ounty Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

February 23, 1996

Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire
Evans, George and Bronstein

29 W. Susquehanna Ave., Suite 205
Towson, MD 21204

RE: TItem No.: 280
Case No.: 96-279-A
Petitioner: A & E Partners, L.P.

Dear Mr. Bronstein:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (2AC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management {PDM), Zoning Review, on
January 22, 1996.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc,) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely,

vt Py -} w"% ﬂ ‘9-"‘::5 w,
‘“ti} Ry r;t;f Fha b PCE
gl k{}\.}\_( A AT P Y g
W. Carl Richards, Jr. IR
Zoning Supervisor o

WCR/jw
Attachment(s)

CROFILE
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARD
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDEN CE

DATE: Feb. 12, 1996

T0: Arnold Jablon, Director
pment Managemnent

Zoning Administration and Develo

FROMQ&A&obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Development Plans Review

7oning Advisory Comnittee Meeting

for Fe xy 12, 1996

Itens @nd 285

Plans Review Divisio
tene and we have no comnnents .

FE:

The Development n hag reviewed

the sublect zoning 1

EWR:awW



. Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880

DATE:Y 02/08/94

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Develaopment Management

Baltimovre County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-110%

RE: PFroperty Owner:AAE PARTNERS,L.P.% EMMES MEADOWS CORP.GENERAL PART

Lotation: 5/5 BURKE RD., B&0' 0OF CENTERLINE BDWLEYS RUARTERS
(1607 BURKE RD.)

Item No.: jffy Zoning Agenda: VARIANCE

|
M

Gentlemen:

Pursuyant to vyour reguest, the referenced property has been surveyved
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
he corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prilior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

5. The builldings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", (991
edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, M8-1102ZF

cc: File ! y

Printed with Soyhaan Ink
on Recyrled Paper

[oN
e



. . David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation ff"lfj*(afv ’
State Highway Administration A
2-5-9¢
Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of tem No. Q&0 (M T /(_>

Permits and Development Management
County Office Buiiding, Room 108
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

Brbohnall-

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Accass Permits

Division

BS/es

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Slatewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.QO. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
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RE: PETTITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
6709 Whitestone Road. SW/S Whitestone R4,
780 N of c/l Whitehead Road, 1st * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Blection District, 2Z2nd Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
A & K Partners, L.P./ .
Frmes Meadows Corporation, G.P. * CASE NO. 96-279-A
Petitioners
* * * * * k * . * * * L A

ENTRY OF AFPFPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

VAL fns Dermornimon_
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

sl S, Nopnlcs

CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

final Order.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 HERERY CERTIFY that on this /S;#Zjday of February, 1996, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of BAppearance was mailed to Benjamin Bronstein,
Esquire, Evans, George & Bronstein, 29 W. Susquehanna Avenue, Suite
205, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMEEMAN
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SETTTIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE : : Renijamin Bronstein, Esquire, attornevy for the Peritioners. There wWere no

AND VARIANCE - SW/8 Whitestone Road,

780' N of Whitehead Road + DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER . o Protestants present. ) 1 c .
(6709 Whitestone Road) . N B request to permit a sales area of 70% of the *otal gross floor area in : particular parcel. In addition, the variance requested will not cause any

1=t Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ) Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property

2nd Councilmanic District

As to the variance that is being requestid, I alsc find that the restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this

lieu of the maximum permitted 15% is also appropriate in this instance and injury to the public health, safety or general welfare. Further, the

Case No. 96-27%-SPHA ' : consists of a gross area of 3.49 acres, more or less, zoned M.L.-I.¥., and N _ .
A & E Partners, L.P. and Emmes . sha so Order. ) granting of the Petitioner's request is in strict harmony with the spirit

Meadows Corporation, G.P. - is improved with a one and one-half story warehouse building. The Peti-

Petitioners L . . sy o
* * L k ’ tioners are desirous of utilizing 17,361 sqg.ft. of the subject building,

Ln area variance may be granted where strict application of the and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW : or 70% of the total flcor area, for a retail sales operation. Testimony

his property. MclLean v. Soley, 270 ¥Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical public hearing on this Petition held. 2nd for the reasons given above, the

as Pefbi- revealed that Blanks, Inc. has been in the business of seiling fapric and

difficulty for an arca variance, the Petiticner must meet the following: varionce roquested should be granted

; 3 i iance f that property kmown as 6709 : materials, both wholesale and retail, since 1904 and is desirous of reio- ) ) )
tions for Special Hearing and Variance Ior © property 1) whether strict compliance with requirement would THEREFORE

unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a

- - - . —h
gerrgltted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily . Baltimore County this D day of March, 1996 that the Petition for
urdensome;

IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
whitestone Road, located in the vicinity of Woodlawn Drive and Security _ cating its business from their present lecation on Northern Parkway to the

Boulevard in Woodlawn. The Petitions were filed by the owners of the subject site. Testimony indicated that Bianks must maintain a large
N ) Special Hearing seeking approval of a variance to the 15% sales restric-
inventory of its goods and materials to which the general public must have . 2) whether a grant of %the variance would do a sub-

stantial Jjustice to the applicant as well as other

in order to make a selection. Therefore, the proposed warehouse property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient

property., A & E Partners, L.P., and Emmes Meadows Corporation, SGeneral
tion, and the Petition for Variance from Section 253.1.F1 of the Zoning

Partner, by Richard Previdi, Executive Vice President, through their . _ access .
c Commissioner's Policy Hanual and the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations
attorney, Benjamin Bronstein, Esguire. The Petitioners seek approval of a sales operaticn will be accessible by the public for retail sales purposes. relief; and,

) ) (B.C.Z.R.)} to permit a warehouse sales operation of 70% of the total gross
3} whether relief can be granted in such £fashion K

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and ’ , floor
public safety and welfare secured. |

15% sales restriction, and a variance from Section ‘ : As a result of this unusuai method of deing business, the relief requested

-3

variance to the c . . .
area of an existing building in lieu of the mavimum permitted 15%,

253.1.F1 of the Zoning Commissioner's Policy Manual and the Baltimore - is necessary, inasmch as the regulavions only allow 15% of the total gross
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibits 1 and 1A, be and is hereby GRANT-
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a warehouse sales operation floor area of a building to be utilized for retail sales.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. ED, subject to the following restriction:

of 70% of the total gross floor area of an existing building in lieu of , On behalf of the Baltimore County Office of Community Conserva- '
{(1374). 1) The Petitioners mav apply for their building

. X - . : 3 : : i d and testified in support of the relief permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
the maximum permitted 15%. The subject property and relief sought are ) tion, Mr. Harold Reid appeare . ers . i . g PO p er;
. It 18 Clear from the t....stlmny tha.t lf the varignce 1s grantEd. ) - however' petitioners are hereb'j made aware that pro_

icul described on the site plans submitted which were accept- ’ requesied. Mr. Reid stated that Blanks employs 36 individuais and will be . . . N . i o ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
more particularly : such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

. . sz P Pt} i in the Woodlawn area. : N h ired if, £ hat thi Drde i
ed and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibits 1 and 1A. a welcome addition to the merchants and businesses 1n . . .. ] . : as expired. » IOr whatever reason, is AJrcer 1s
and will not result in any injury to the public good. reversed, the relief ygranted herein shall be rescinded.

i i behalf of the Petitions were Ira . As to the special hearing relative to whether a variance from the : _ - . . e

fppearing at the hearing on B¢ e ' i After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, . - .

15% sales area standard set forth in the B.C.Z.R. can be requested, I find . ’ " ) ’()éﬁi /ééj i
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result I ; TTHOTIY B RETROCO

Deputy Zonirg Commissioner
for Baltimore County

Blank, President of Blanks, Inc., the proposed proprietor of the subject

ILING

building, Debra Wittle, a representative of STV Group, the engineering that a variance is appropriate in this instance. Variances from this

if the special hearing and variance are not granted. It has been estab-

OR FILING
R FILING

firm which prepared the site plan for this project, Harold Reid, a repre- provision have been granted in the past, specifically, in Case Nos.

lished that special circumstances cr conditions exist that are peculiar to

EOR F
Yo

//%m FILING

sentative of the Baltimore County office of Commnity Conservation, and :§a90_110—h and 91-352-A. Therefore, I believe that the Petitioner does have

the land or structure which is the subject of this variance request and

N the right to request a variance and I shall so find.
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that the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly
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Suite 112 Courthouse S
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This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Develo; nt M. - : ' i
reh 1096 1 ing Ad ! pme anagement. NN RIPT ’ - , |
Ma 5, The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the deseription and plat : tached . 201 G DESC ION : - ' Posted b %J (2 é ‘
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section({s} BELMONT BUILDING ' ' Y moemeoms S!u:; |
i

+0CZE. 253.1.F.1 Zoning Commissioner's S . tare

. . . MEADOWS INDUSTRIAL PARK - S
Policy Manual,to permit warehouse sal ZQ % of the total - : Fumber of Signs:
i 1ien of tl{é, pe[;mitte(j ey e sSaies 1n o] e Co gress floor area ’ ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 1 .

beniamin Bronstein, Esquire — BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ?

Evans, George and BI‘OHSEEiE N of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hards  or e I

29 W. Susguehanna Avenue, Suit practical difficulty) : BEGINNING at that point formed by the intersection of the centerlines of Whitehead Road (70 feet |

Towson, Maryland 21204 . ‘ 1. Configuration of property. wide) and White Stone Road (60 feet wide), thence running with and binding on the centerline of said : : 1

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE - 2. 2?12 ?1];2 Z;hﬁza i;}g further redsons as may be demonstrated at o White Szon—e Road, the ﬁx_:e_following courses and distances; s — — — T — W—— — : o i
&S Whitestone Road, 7807 N of Whitehead Road g- North 49°59'12" West 85.57 feet to a point and, |
(6709 Whitestone Road) By a curve to the right having a radius of 650.00 feet, an arc length of 170.27 feet. sa'd curve being

X Sy : ic District - : : )
District - 2nd Councilmanic Dlstrlc? ) o ‘ . _ . u N 5o9gisen -+ oo
Ilasé gligi‘irs , L.P. and Emmes Meadows Corporation, G.P. - Petitloners . . Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. subtended by a chord bearing North 4228'56" West 169.78 feet to z point and,

. o= .
£-275-SPHA I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Va:tiapce advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and fu-ther agree to and are to North 34°35830" West 314.08 feetio a point and, _ |
Case No. S&-2 - - be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Bahimere County. ——— By a curve to the right having a radius of 650.00 feet, an arc length of 204.20, said curve being S

Dear Mr. Bromstein: . ) o subtendecai Py a Ehord bearing North 25"53‘39" West 20%.36 feetio a poi_nt and. ‘ — WOTICE OF HEARIRG CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
isi dered in the : _ North 16°58'39" West 621.49 feet to a point, thence at right angles to said centerline, ' - ) .
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendet | o e D e Doy, i e a7 e . South 73°0121" West 30.00 feet to a point on the southwesterly side of said White Stone Road for

ea s 3 aring and Varilance . . . ; . . 4 ;
above-captioned matter. The Petitlons for Spec:;alé dﬁe g lequownens: A & E Partners, L.P. : the mue POINT OF BEGINNING of this description, thence along said southwesterly side of White C /
have been granted in accordance with the attached Orcer- Stone Road. . , . TOWSON, MD., /B

/

199
a d is unfavor Emmes Meadows Corporation, General Partner 7 -
. ) P is - {Type ot Print Name) Tryme or Prnt Nam, - - ) o ! . T o
e event any party finds the decision rendere sy B yoe me) - s =ara g : . . ) - THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexe vertiseme _
ble. any ;ﬂ tbrerlaY file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals ":ilthm ) Jr/%ca/ (, C/ /_/{ ) L(/t, o ) South 16°58'39" East 621.49 feet to a point, thence leaving White Stone Road and runnias. . 3 G @0veruSeIncit was
' arty . i on , ! F sy ( . - ;
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information _ R Signature Lot LCEAL e (- S B Washingion published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

. . = ] la ment —_ [ " Lo - . - -
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Mdministration and Develop ] o . ] _ . . South 73°01'21" West 320.97 feet to a point on the easterly side of the Baltimore Beliway. .
Management office at 887-3391. fldfmrf 1Trev1dl, Executive Vice President Interstate No. 695 {width varies). thence along same, ) in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. once in each Of—L successive
A ‘ yoe or Prirt Name = ) . Whitestone .
Very truly yours, . . . oo _ ] ) . ) T : e . 8 veeks, the first publication appearing on __ j 1 ?Q )
. — _ . . North 00°08'38" East 546.38 feet to a point, thence leaving said Baltimore Beltway and son Distr P PP & °
é . Loy State Zpcoce Sugratre : . - -
/ : A szomey tor Femone:  BENjamin Bronstein : running. .
, . Evans, Ceorge and Bronstein 6666 Securit
. . v Boulevard . . .
TIMOTHY M. -Kmo'ssioner I g —— Fr— : 4. North 41°12'40" East 128.42 feet to the point of beginning, as recorded in Deed Liber ,
Deputy-?:?nlﬂg Eom-‘_" - Y., Balti Marviand 21 _ ' E.H.K..Jr. 5423, Folio 914. , ' . [ ;
for Baitimore County WH Gl Arait— altimore, Marylan 207 - > THE JEFFERSONIAN,

LING

TMK:bjs

City State Zipcoce

ame Adcress ang & rumoer al Cwnet, contract o r . . . ) . Hearing: Thurstay, February
/ / s e o PO MTOSr G IG5 Comet, COTRC] SurThser O RS BEING Lot No. 1-D as shown on the Revised Plat of Meadows Industrial Park as recorded in 7 : _ ~
29' W. Susquehanna Ave., Suite 208 S Baltimore County Plat Book E.H.K.. Jr. 45. Folio 137, containing 133.535 square feet or 3.066 acres D . ) ; é [
, oL

Acdrews (10T 296=0200 rere fo. N?,:‘EV Group ) of land in lot. Also known as No. 6709 White Stone Road and located in the 1st Election District. L AD. - TOWSON
L

Towson, Maryland 21204 21 Governor's Court, Balto., MD 21207
ty State Zpeode Addess (4]Q) 944-9112 F=ore No.

OFICE LSECNLY ' p i S f'
j}m ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING Z b WM@M, <& N January 19, 1996

OR Fi

Mr. Richard Previdi, Executive Vice President

e Enmes Meadows Corporation, 6666 Security Blvd., Baltimore, Md. 21207

s

L ¥nts]

Mr. Harold Reid, Office of Community Comservation

Peopie's Counsel
se File

V]
!/

s Rk orHesres STV INCORPORATED

the following dates Hext Toro Mozihe

AL yd - . Mark A. Riddle
!\\ “/ revewen w2 e YAy . MD Professional Land Surveyor No. 10899

ORDER RECE
Date __ \ %
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TR : . " Development Processin
m Baltimore County Ef____‘_pnm“ il r“mg
. e - COUINILY Witiew aruiieangy

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue o P o -

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 . February 8, 199 Issue - Jeffersonian @}}iﬂ Baltimore County

Permiis and Licernses

County Office Building

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given tc_> the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upceming zoning hearing. For those petitions whj_.ch
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure. that.the legal requirements for postix}g and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

Please foward billing to:

Benjamin Bronstein

Evans, George & Bronstein

29 W. Susqushanna Avenne, Suite 205
Towson, MD 21204

256-0200

NOTICE OF HELRTING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by awthority of the Zoning Act and Reguilations of Baltimare
: County, will hold a public bearing on the property identified herein in
Roow 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avente in Towson, Maryland 21204
ar

Room 118, 01d Cowrthouse, 400 ¥ashington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

. . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Dep ent of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management (410) 887-3900
Fax: (410) 887-2824

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoping Act and Regulations of Baltimore
Comnty, will hold a public hearing on the preperty identified herein in
Rocm 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
ar
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenne, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-279-B (Item 280)

6709 Whitestone Road

SW/S Whitestone Boad, 780" N of c/1 Whitehead Road
1st Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the ’ CASE NUMBER: 96-279-B (Item 280) Legal Oumer: 3% E Partners, L.F. and Emes Keadows Corporation, G.P.
time of filing. , - 6709 Whitestone Rosd
' ' SW/S Whitestone Road, 780" N of c/1 Whitehead Road
2) Billing.for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come ’ : 1st Election District - 2nd Councilmanic
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. Legal Owner: & E Partmers, L.P. and Emes Meadows Carporatien, G.P.

Variance to permit warehouse sales in 70% of the total gross floor area in lieuw of the permitted 15%.

HEARTNG: THURSDRY, FEBROARY 29, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER. Variance to permit warehouse sales in 70% of the total Floor ares in lien of the permitted 155,

HEARTNG: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 1596 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.
Arnold Jablon
ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR : : Director

A & E Partpers, L.P.
STV Group

g - ftem No.: QS/O Petitioner: A £ t_/ ﬁ:/-fmc e _ R L Benjamin Bromstein, Esq.

4 : LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
BALTIMG..c COUNTY, MARYLAND nu. 14 LA A : ; - :
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 04 Location: £ 769  libpdoc Lome. 12 - ZONTHG COMMISSIONER FGR BALTIMORE COUNTY

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT TTEM #280 ' .
- PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

 For newspaper advertising:

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MDST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARTNG DAZE.
(2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CBLL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

p 001-6150 ' .
1/22/95 R : . . .
DATE, sl _ NAME: lgcﬂiﬁm;.q /’3/0‘-7_57/6!&7 /C(’fﬂ-n_s P fca’/;%- & BCJ_‘HS'/Gru

o779/t B | ==
6 § 265.00  (K) aoppEss:. 29 U Sesgig hevoe Aec | Siode 205

AMOUNT. . .
&

= O sam,. PV RiZOY

NOTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARE WANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FUR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE 2KD/OR HEARTNG, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.

v

RECEIVED

FROM: e . mAATTY | (
5090 ~ VARIAICE & 3N : PHONE NUMBER:( “7¢ N R76- 02060

i testone Road

) Piinted with Soybean ink
: on ilecycled Papet
. —% Printed with Soybean Ink
: !

VALIDATION OR SIGHNATURE OF CASHIER
on Recyclad Paper

DOTROUTONER  PWK-AGERCY  YELLOW - CUSTONER

Baltimore County Government . S '
Fire Department - B, David L. Winstead

‘ . | . . . . . . - R : -
Igevelo;:g;pt chisi;mg a R S S & Maryland Department of Transporiation Secretary
County Office Building S ‘ SRR i IR i o ; Hal Kassoff
Daparment of Permits anc it Wost Chesapeake Avenue . K &y ) B Siate Highway Administration Aaminatator
b ° Towson, Maryland 21204 . . 700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
' - ' Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-1880

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and

9-5-9¢

Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore County

Baitimore County Office of ltem No. go Ma’/é)
SALTIMORE COUNTIY, — DATE: 02/08/96 - - Permits and Development Management % (
Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire INTEROFFICE CORREK ‘ . County Office Building, Room 109
_ SR Towson, Maryland 21204

Evansg, George and Bronstein
29 W. Susgquehanna Ave., Suite 205 Teb
ieo.

Towson, MD 21204 . rector DATE:
! : 14 Jablon, Directv
' ’ To: %Zﬁing Administration and Development Managemen®

February 23, 1996

12, 1996 ' Arrold Jablon

Director . oL Dear Ms. Watson:
Zoning Administration and e

RE: Item No.: 280 of Development Management . . .
Case No.: 96-279-A . FROM Q;,,Caobert W. Bowling, P.E., Chie Baltimore County Office Building This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to

Development Plans Review . Towson, MD 21204 approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Petitioner: A & E Partners, L.P.
MAIL STOP-1105 . Highway Administration projects.

Dear Mr. Bronstein: N ) RE: Zoning Advisory Comm?‘:ttee Meeting -
o for February 12, 1998 — RE: Property Owner:A%E PARTNERS,L.P.& EMMES MEADOWS CORP.GENERAL PART _
d 285 . ’ Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Location: S/S BURKE RD., 860' DF CENTERLINE BOWLEYS QUARTERS

(1607 BURKE RD. ) ' Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans

submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for

processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on

Januvary 22, 1996. . e Devalopmsnt Flana
: ot zoning items an

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa- ) Items@ n

Eeviaw Division has reviewed

4 we have no comnments . Item No.: EBO/, Zoning Agenda: VARIANCE

\_// _ - - 9] y
Gentlemen: ' W
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, -

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed ) Ronald Burns. Chief
’

but to assure that all parties (2oning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, .
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to : _ ’ )
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments . be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. ‘ E{’Q'!‘eeﬂng Access Permits
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not i ] ) T vision

) - : . The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

informative will be placed in the permanent case file. i inni ;
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

Very truly yours,
Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petiticn are attacned. These comments are not

If you need further information or have anv gquestions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1271
Sincerely, edition prior to occupancy.
."E Fe -"?
LI AR T
v s ;4. ”a ‘1"' f,‘
- | W AMTan Vs
W. Carl .';u.nardsf Jr. kK

Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ jw
Attachment(s)

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE B887-4881, MS5-1102F

My telephone number is

cce File

U . e _ 4 y ST . o : o : ' o _ Maryiand Relay Senvice for Impaired Hearing or Speech

73) P win Soboan ok e et s - : R : i S q - ' e Recyoa Faper© : o . 1800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free
3 on Renycled Paney | _oom oot : . s O AT DoEe TT e LA z DAd iy Lo ] ey 3 SN Chet s = et ; i . o LT : : ‘B . - .

2L, s e et — = _ . : . e e e i : z e e S RS e S pR S S S S S D S S - . . Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 e Baltimore, MD 21203-0717

S aryr ey
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PE. PETITION FOR VARIARCE ZEFORE THE

£709 Whitestone Rnad. SW/S Whitestone rd,

780" N of ¢/1 Whitehead Road, 1st ZONING COMMISSIONER
Election District, 2nd Councilmanic

——— i ——

nF BALTIMORE COUNTY

[
 sim e e oy ot o — gy i

ONT

A & E Partners, L.P./
Emmes Me§d9ws Corporation, G.P. : CRSE NO. 96-279-A ' - y _ [z
Pitltml:ers , \ . ’ ; RES LN sl

[
puem——————— Y

ENTRY OF APPEARAKRCE
Flease enter the appearance of the people's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

*

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

(Lasde S Rsgrmilics
________.—-—'—-———"
CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

”

di
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this / day of February, 1996, a copy

vt “\., _:‘...-.—---——;c-l-.«—-——-
Ry
i

of the foregoing Eniry of Appearance was mailed to Benjamin Bronstein,
Esquire, Evans, George & Bronstein, 29 W. Susquehanna Avenue, Suite

205, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for Petitioners.

PETER MAY ZIMMERMAN

ZONING MAP

oy ) _ “BELLMONT BUILDING”
' ¥ Prnied with Soybean ok l 6709 TE STONE ROAD

w—*~  on Recycled Papar

b,

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING MAP NW 2-G &3-G SCALE 1"=200
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Ex. {/2 STORY MASONRY BUILDING (25')
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P o Ay A

J
r — — - ._ : TS TEES Ry GENERAL NOTES:

M
— i APPLICANT/OWNER: A&E PARTNERS LP
EMMES MEADOWS CORPORATION GENERAL PARTNERSHIF
EX. 1 STORY MASONRY RICHARD PREVIDI, V.P.
BUILDING (I8") 6600 SECURITY BOULEVARD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

A OF PCSSBLE = T Gy : . ELECTION DISTRICT: 1
= ACHMENT el e W N8 1 L o = 17.%61 9a.FT. PROPOSED
AC% EhCROAC I FE} _m;:‘:’ ; : - ! RETAIL SPACE COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 2

ROOF CENTER T e : i '
: i . _ . SITE DATA:

12,200 S@.FT.
: — A WAREHOUSE
BAFT%?OR 2= o TONS 2 8395 5a.FT.

A EXISTING USE: 1A STORY W.—\REHOUSE BUILDING
LOT © PROPOSED USE: WAREHOUSE & RETAIL

EMMED MEADOWS CORFORATION
G1CT7 WHITE STONE ROAD . CURRENT ZONING AND ACREAGE: GROSS = 3.49 A~ (ML-IM ZONE) o 152024 S4FT.

ZONED @ ML-IM NET = 3.066 AC om 123555 5a. FT.

b

t

4 00.0082 8,

[¢Y)
14

LBOIE M UTLOLL

LEoek

o

PARKING REQUIRED: 155 SPACES
BLANKS RETAIL SPACE
17.361 5.F. @ 5/1000 = 87 5P
WAREHOUSE
10 EMPLOYEES @ 1 SP'/EMPLOYEE = 105P
SUNPAPERS 13,806 S.F. WAREHOUSE
26 EMPLOYEES @ 1 SP'EMPLOYEE = 265P
THE ROOF CENTER
©12.200 S.F. WAREHOUSE
22 EMPLOYEES @ 1 SP'EMPLOYEE = 225P

L— DIMMPSTER

S R L) ‘ , 3 | PARKING PROVIDED: 161 SPACES (EXISTING)

/

BUILDING SETBACKS: ML ZONE (LIGHT MANUFACTURING)
(THE AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ML ZONE ARE

EX. 1 STORY MASONRY
1EUlL.DlNG FIOBP?) TI;IECS):SE:)E“?SS THE BR ZONE AREA REQUIREMENTS
AS )

REQUIRED

FRONT YARD 75
SIDE YARD 50°
REAR YARD 50°

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = UNLIMITED EXCEPT WHEN A LOT ABUTS A
RESIDENTIAL OR BUSINESS ZONE SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 40" OR 3
STORIES IF ANY PART OF SAID BUILDING IS WITHIN 100" OF THE BOUNDARY LINE
OF SAID RESIDENCE OR BUSINESS ZONE.

I»... RSO

DEED OF REFERENCE: 10780/323
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0107000769
TAX MAP 95 PARCEL 229

PLAT NCE: 2321

! ol

ZONING MAP: NW. 2-G & 3-G

¥
/v

/

(‘

SITE ADDRESS: 6709 WHITE STONE ROAD
“BELMONT BUILDING"

ZONING HISTORY:

-

£4R66, 1950 - ZONE RECLASSIFICATION TO ML-IM

#3223X, 1961 - SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR A WIRELESS TRANSMITTING AND
RECEIVING STATION

#92-463X, 1992 - SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR A SERVICE GARAGE IN AN ML ZONE.
DiSMISSAL WAS REQUESTED BY COUNSEL

EXISTING BUILDINGS LOCATED WITHIN 100' OF THE PROPERTY - 6707 WHITESTONE
ROAD OWNED BY EMMFS MEADOWS CORPORATION. OFFICE/WAREHOUSE USE.

F.AR.: ALLOWED: 2.0 v
EXISTING: 0.34

INFORMATION ON 1 HIS PLAN WAS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY CENTURY ENGINEERING,
INCORPORATED DATED DECEMBER 3, 1994, ,

THE LATEST COMMERCIAL PERMIT WAS FOR INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, 197421 MAY 11,
1994,

ZONING VARIANCE REQUESTED TO ALLOW AN INCREASE IN THE ALLOWED RETAIL
SPACE FOR BLANKS TO 69% FROM AN ALLOWED 153%.

THERE ARE NO STREAMS OR STORM WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ON THIS SITE.

SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 413.6 OF THE BALTIMORE
COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS

=,
s C)< /
REVISIONS | - PLAN To ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING HEARING | DRAWING NO.

STV GROUP’ iNC. DESCRIPTION PLAN PREPARATION 61-9250
E MEADOW S BUSINESS PARK

21 Governor’s Court Baltimore, Maryland 21244-2722 | T ot P = a0 670%;}’_‘;435?%&56?&?9 SHEET NO.

Telephone . 410-944-9112 _ 7 : CHECKED BY D.K.w. BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 1 of ]

Engineers Surveyors Planners
3 DRAWN BY MW.K . DATE 1-19-96G

aiasciby I

s A2 Tl s A P, e A
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- ,_ — ] : .- . % TTTITEES 4 GENERAL NOTES:
: z
1. APPLICANT/OWNER: A&+H PARTNERS LP

i z 2 =ty
EMMES MEADOWS CORPORATION GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
EX. |1 STORY MASONRY RICHARD PREVIDI. V.P.
BUILDING (18') 6600 SECURITY BOULEVARD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

1

bd

- s s
S e o TBACK BHCROACHIERE -

e S e
S

ELECTION DISTRICT:
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

—

12,70 SQ@. FT PROPOSED
RETAIL SPACE

tw

SITE DATA:

53]

A, EXISTING USE: 1% STORY WAREHQUSE BUILDING
LoT D PROPOSED USE: WAREHOQUSE & RETAIL
EMMES MEADOWS CORPORATION
GIC7 WHITE STONE ROAD B. CURRENT ZONING AND ACREAGE: GROSS = 3.49 AC (ML-IM ZONFE) or 152024 S4FT
ZONED - ML-IM . NET = 3.066 AC on 123555 oq.FT1.

e
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AG.008L
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PARKING REQUIRED: 15T SPACES -
BLANKS RETAIL SPACE
- DUMPSTER 12,765 F. @ 5/1000 =9 5P
=7 WAREHOUSE .
10 EMPLOYEES @ | SP EMPLOYEE = 105P
- SUNPAPERS 13,806 5.F. WAREHOLSE
| 26 EMPLOYEES @ | SP'EMPLOYEE = 265P
. ~  THE ROOF CENTER s
t i } l§ 12,200 S.F. WAREHOUSE N
N

LEOZE M AT LO.EL
E02E Ut

I
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32 EMPLOYEES @ i SP' EMPLOYEE = 32SP

/gl
N

CEC WSG-?SO > PARKING PROVIDED: 161 SPACES (EXISTING)

D. BUILDING SETBACKS: ML ZONE (LIGHT MANUFACTURING)
BX. | STORY MASONRY (THE AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ML ZOME ARE
BUILDING C18') THE SAME AS THE BR ZONE AREA REQUIREMENTS
. AS FOLLOWS)

— REQUIRED
FRONT YARD
SIDE YARD

REAR YARD =

il
)
i

1
WA~
38

MANIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = UNLIMITED EXCEPT WHEXN A LOT ABUTS A
RESIDENTIAL OR BUSINESS ZONE SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 40' OR 3
STORIES IF ANY PART OF SAID BUILDING IS WITHIN 100" OF THE BOUNDARY LINE
OF SAID RESIDENCE OR BUSINESS ZONE.

DEED OF REFERENCE: 10780/523
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0107000769
. TAX MAP Y5 PARCEL 129

i

5. PLAT REFERENCE: 2772
6 ZONING MAP: NW.2G ARG

. 7. SITE ADDRESS: 6799 WHITE STONE ROAD
"BELMONT BUILDING*

8. ZONING HISTORY:

-

66, 1060 - ZONE BECI ASSIFICATION TO M1 InM

o
."-"18 LA A A At bt AT AR A Nd B AFYAE A MAYX
£50

. . 223X, 1961 - SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR A WIRELESS TRANSMITTING AND
RECEIVING STATION -

SPECTAL EXCEPTION FOR A SERVICE GARAGE IN AN ML ZONE.

DISMISSAL WAS REQUESTED BY COUNSEL -

#92-263X, 1992

9. EXISTING BUILDINGS LOCATED WITHIN 100' OF THE PROPERTY - 6707 WHITESTONE
ROAD OWNED BY EMMES MEADOWS CORPORATION. OFFICEfWAREHOUSE USE.
. e

- 10 FAR: ALLOWED: 2.0 .
EXISTING:  0.34 : |

N 1. INFORMATION ON THIS PLAN WAS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY CENTU}'{Y'ENGINEERING,
INCORPORATED DATED DECEMBER 3, 1994. '

THE LATEST COMMERCIAL PERMIT WAS FOR INTERIOR ALT;ERATIONS, 197421 MAY 11,
1994. ’ . . B

- -

RN

13. ZONING VARIANCE REQUESTED TO ALLOW AN INCREASE IN THE ALLOWED RETAIL
‘ SPACE FOR BLANKS TO 69% FROM AN ALLOWED 15%. - -

-

s -t

» LY . ’ -
14, THERE ARE NO STREAMS OR STORM WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ON THIS SITE.

"

it St TR AR R T e

" 15.  SIGNS SHALL BEINSTALLED ™ ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 413.6 OF THE BALTIMORE
. COUNTY, ZONING REGULATIONS :

— (AT
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NOTE

THIS ReVISED PLAT SHOWS TUE VARICUS PARCELS DIVIDED INTO
INDIVIDU&L LOTS , ALONG WITL THEIR RLSPLCTIVE DELED REFERENCLES,
THE ORIGINAL PLAT WAS RECIRDED ON AUGUST 10,1960 IN PLAT BOOK 27,
FOLIO 21.
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THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 59 TO 62, ARTICLE 17 OF THE
ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND , { FLACK , 1947 SUPPLEMENT )~
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